# M17000009584

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

• 1



900305009399 10/27/17--91936--004 \*\*125.00





W17000086658



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 30, 2017

BOBBIE J. GRIMES 828 WHITE ST. #3 KEY WEST, FL 33040 US

SUBJECT: 920 TERRY LANE, LLC Ref. Number: W17000086658

We have received your document for 920 TERRY LANE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Judy A Leggett Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 017A00021882

ë T 6- VON

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



### COVER LETTER

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

920 Terry Lane LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

----

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

٠.

	Bobbie J. Grim	ies			
		N	ume of Person		
	Keys Quality M	fanagement, LLC			
		Fi	rnı/Company		
	828 White St. 4	43			
			Address		
	Key West, FL	33040			
		City/S	tate and Zip Code		<u> </u>
	bjg8668@yahoo	.com			
	, <u></u>	E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual	report not	ification)
For further info	rmation concernir	ng this matter, please call:			
Bobbi	e J. Grimes		305 at (	296-909	20
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	_/ Day	time Telephone Number
Divisio	ING ADDRESS: on of Corporation: ration Section			Division	<u>ADDRESS:</u> of Corporations ion Section
P.O. B	ox 6327 assee, FL 32314			Clifton B 2661 Exe	
	neck for the follow				_
■ 512	5.00 Filing Fee	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	<ul> <li>□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate</li> <li>of Status &amp; Certified Copy</li> </ul>



#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA . ,

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1	920	Теггу	Lane.	LLC
---	-----	-------	-------	-----

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

			83 1154066	
Unio Unisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	82-1154066 (FEI)	number, il applicable)
11/01/2017				
11/01/2017	(Date first tempacted business in Floods, if prior to	mastration		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to ) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi	ine penalty	hability)	
828 White St. #3		6.	828 White #3	
(Street Address of	Principal Office)		(Mailing)	Addiress)
Key West, FL 33040	— <del></del>		Key West, FL 33040	
<del> <b></b> </del>				
. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> a	acceptable)	
Name:	Bobbie J. Grimes			
isame:				
Office Address:	828 White St. #3			
	Key West			
	iter in car			
	(City)	process	, Florida <u>33040</u> Zip	
laving been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis	(City)	s regista and co	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a	ited liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag
laving been named as ro lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis and accept the obligation	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of f ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's	s regista and co	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a mplete performance of n	ited liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with
laving been named as re- lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis nd accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	(City) particle in the interval of the interv	s regista and co signature)	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	ited liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with
<ul> <li>laving been named as releasing to the provision of the provided set of the provided set</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ttion. I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u>	s regista and co signature)	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a mplete performance of n	ited liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with
laving been named as re- esignated in this applica > comply with the provis nd accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	ited liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with
<ul> <li>laving been named as relevant of the second secon</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a- ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman <u>4909 W. Oak Harbor SE Roac</u>	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address:
<ul> <li>laving been named as relevant of the second secon</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address: Name and Name and
<ul> <li>laving been named as releasing to the provision of the provided set of the provided set</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a- ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman <u>4909 W. Oak Harbor SE Roac</u>	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address: Name and
<ul> <li>Having been named as releasing the provision of the provision of</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a- ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman <u>4909 W. Oak Harbor SE Roac</u>	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address: Name and
lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ation, I hereby accept the appointment a- ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) (Registered agent's) acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jack R. Zimmerman <u>4909 W. Oak Harbor SE Roac</u>	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address: Name and
<ul> <li>Having been named as releasing to the set of t</li></ul>	(City) parance: registered agent and to accept service of f ttion. I hereby accept the appointment a. ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's) (Registered ag	s regista and co signature) is/have <u>Ti</u>	for the above stated limi ered agent and agree to a implete performance of n in authority to manage is/ar	e: Name and Address: Name and

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

m

Signature of an authorized person

Bobbie J. Grimes



## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I. Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio. and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show 920 TERRY LANE, LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 4016484, was organized within the State of Ohio on April 10, 2017, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th day of November, A.D. 2017.

for Hastel

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Validation Number: 201731102046